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WRITING  
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Plaats   voor     Tijd 
 

We went to China last year. 

He will go to America in 2001. 

 
 

 

  



Hoofdletters 
 

Wel bij: 

 Namen (van mensen, landen, dieren, bedrijven, 

gebouwen, straten etc) 

Look, it’s Tommy and his dog Spot.  

Tommy works at Philips in the Netherlands. 

This hotel is called “The Smelly Mariner”. 

Pepsi Cola is tastier than Coca Cola. 

The shop on Oxford Street sells Apple computers. 

The spaceship Enterprise flies to Jupiter. 

The Juggernaut is my favourite comicbook character. 

 

 Dagen van de week, maanden, feestdagen 

He works on Tuesday and with Christmas. 

11 November is Armistice Day. 

 

 Namen van landen, talen en nationaliteiten 

An English person who speaks Japanese living in China. 

 

 Namen van godsdiensten 

He teaches Buddhism. 

 

 Names of books, films 

LET OP!  

Gone with the Wind is a good film. 

War and Peace is a boring book. 

The Lion King features lions. 

The Taming of the Shrew is a story by Shakespeare. 
small words in titles are not capitalised  

(a, the, but, and, if, as, or, nor…etc)  



Niet bij: 

 Soortnamen van dieren  

look, it’s a dog. 

The spotted turtle lives in Ontario. 

 

 Woorden die je in het Nederlands ook geen 

hoofdletter krijgen 

Hij vindt wiskunde leuker dan Nederlands. 

He likes maths better than Dutch. 

 

ALTIJD BIJ: 

I  bij ‘ik’ 

Am I a ninja? 

Sheila said: “I think the Punisher can defeat the Hulk” 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(He can) 

 

 



 

 A or AN? 

  

Het woord dat erna komt heeft in de uitspraak: 

 Een klinker:   AN 

 Een medeklinker:   A 

 

A car /kar/ 

A policecar /polieskar/ 

A book /book/ 

A great, new, blue jacket /grate/ 

 

An apple /appel/ 

An overture /overtuur/ 

An explosion /eksplosion/ 

 

LET OP! 

University = /joeniversity/ 

dus: a university 

 

a uniform /joeniform/ 

a one-legged man /won/ 

an honest woman /onest/ 
 

when in doubt, read aloud

  



BEZITSVORM VS MEERVOUD 
 

 Bij bezit gebruik je ‘s 

Peter’s cat 

Hawkeye’s arrows 

 

 Bij meervoud gebruik je vaste s 

Two dogs 

Twenty cups of coffee 

 

 Bij bezit van dingen en dieren gebruik je …of 

The mirrors of the car 

Dus niet: the car’s mirrors 

The ears of the dog were brown. 

 

 Uitzonderingen: 

1 sheep 

2 sheep 

200.172783223483 sheep 

 

 LET OP: 

He has a lot of cattle 

Many dogs, much water 

 

 

 

 Names/words ending in –s: 

Twee manieren: 

Bas’s car 

The ladies’ diner 

 

With older, classical names we usually use ‘ 

Jesus’ bread 

Moses’ parting of the sea. 

Damocles’ theories 



MAKE SURE YOU COUNT CORRECTLY! 

 one ball more than one ball 

one boy 

 

the boy's ball 

 

the boy's balls 

more than one boy 

 

the boys' ball 

 

the boys' balls 

 

 

 

 
  



U R GR8 I WANNA W8 

4 U LOLZ!1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GEEN FORUM/SMS/INTERNET TAAL! 

Wanna -> want to 

Gonna -> going to 

    Coulda -> could have 

    Shoulda -> should have 

 

 

 

 
  



 

THE 

Use ‘the’ when: 

 There is only one (in that place or situation): 

The pope came to Waalwijk. 

The moon is bright. 

The king of Holland is Willem. 

The tallest boy in class. 

This is the oldest building in town. 

The Mona Lisa is beautiful. 

 

 Wanneer je iets wil zeggen over 

muziekinstrumenten. 

Joe plays the piano very well. 

She is learning the guitar. 

 

 Wanneer je praat over een groep mensen of 

dieren. 

I don’t like talking to the poor. 

The weak will be crushed! 

I want to help the unemployed. 

The whale is in danger of becoming extinct. 
 

 Wanneer je iets specifieks bedoelt 

Take me to the hospital over there! 

 

  



Do not use ‘the’ when: 

 Je praat over dingen in het algemeen 

Women love it when men give them flowers 

(je hebt het niet over 1 bepaalde vrouw of man) 

People are strange.  

 

I love reading books. 

(je hebt het niet over 1 bepaald book) 

Cats make great pets. 

I love listening to music 

I love hanging out with friends 

 

 Wanneer je praat over vakken en sporten 

I love rugby 

I hate biology 

I love maths (“ik hou van de wiskunde”) 

   



COMMA SPLICE 

 

In zowel het Nederlands als het Engels zijn er een 

aantal situaties waarin je een komma gebruikt: 

 

 Tussen gelijkwaardige bijvoeglijke  naamwoorden: 

The big, old, crazy man 

 

 Bij een opsomming: Ik hou van pizza, cola, chips 

en friet -> ‘I love pizza, cola, crisps and chips’ 

 

 Na een inleidend zinsdeel:  

John, pass me the salt. 

Well, at least we didn’t die. 

In 1982, the car exploded. 

During the winter of 1465, they ate potatoes. 

 

 

 

De functie van een komma is adempauze geven: 

‘Nu ik er langer over nadenk, vind ik het geen gek idee’ 

So if you’re not sure, read the sentence aloud and see 

where it is logical to breathe. Place the comma there.  

 

In Dutch, we LOVE commas. 

“Het is bijna half vijf, we kunnen nooit meer in het 

stadje zijn voordat het donker wordt, tenminste, dat 

denk ik gebaseerd op de stand van de zon, en de 

sterren en die schapen, daar in die wei, nou ja we zien 

wel, rijden met die hap!” (1 zin) 

 

In English, we HATE commas.  

“It is almost half past 4. We cannot reach the town 

before dark. At least I think so based on the sun, stars 

and those sheep over there in the field. Oh well, we’ll 

see. Let’s go!”  (5 zinnen) 



 

Correcte toon 
Bij de toets kan er staan: “please use the correct tone” 

Wanneer je een mail met een uitnodiging voor een 

feestje rondstuurt, dan gebruik je een andere toon dan 

wanneer je een klacht naar een bedrijf stuurt. 

 

Please come to my birthdayparty! It’s going to be 

awesome! Bring your own beer!  

 

My product was broken, yo! That’s really not cool! Send 

me another one and be quick about it! 

 

I would appriciate it if you could send me another 

product because the one you sent previously arrived 

broken. 

 

I wish to invite you to a grand celebration of the day 

upon which I was born. If you would like to partake in 

the consumption of alcohol, you are hereby kindly 

asked to bring your own.   
  



ALGEMEEN 

 wanneer je er niet uitkomt, bouw je de zin om! 

The man sent his children to the supermarket. 

The man said to children: go to the supermarket. 

The children were sent to the supermarket by their 

father. 

To the supermarket the children went. 

Because their father told them to, the children went to 

the supermarket. 

The supermarket was visited by the children. 

The children went to the supermarket.  

 

 Omschrijf woorden die je niet weet: 

The children went to that place where they sell food 

The young people went to the place where they have 

sweets and milk and dogfood and drinks and 

sometimes clothes. 

 

 NO DUTCH! 

Schrijf geen Nederlands omdat je het Engels woord niet 

weet. Als je Nederlands schrijft is het altijd fout. Liever 

een Engels woord gokken dan Nederlands schrijven! 
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